

PESTO & CREAM CHEESE MUFFIN

GLUTEN FREE

Our gourmet pesto muffin is gluten free and delightfully blends the vibrant taste of basil pesto with the richness of cream cheese topping. The pesto mixture of basil leaves, garlic, cashews and olive oil adds a burst of herbal and nutty flavours to the muffin. The cream cheese topping, known for its creamy and tangy profile, brings an indulgent element to the overall taste.

918g | pack of 6 serves

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	Serving Size: 153.00	
	Average Quantity per serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	2270kj	1490kj
Protein	9.7g	6.3g
Fat, total	40.3g	26.3g
- saturated	10.8g	7.1g
Carbohydrate	37.8g	24.7g
- sugars	2.2g	1.5g
Sodium	908mg	593mg

INGREDIENTS

Rice Flour, Egg, Canola Oil, Cream Cheese (14%) (Milk, Cream, Salt, Stabilisers (410, 412), Starter Culture), Spinach, Stabiliser (Starch, Modified Starch (1422), Whey Powder, Raising Agents (450, 500), Salt, Emulsifiers (481, 471), Vegetable Gum (415)), Pesto (5%) (Basil Puree (Fresh Basil Leaf, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Calcium Lactate, Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Spinach Puree (Spinach, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Calcium Lactate, Preservative (202), Ascorbic Acid), Canola Oil, Cashew Nuts, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurised Milk, Tapioca Starch, Whey Powder, Salt, Starter Cultures, Lysozyme, Preservative (200)), Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Citric Acid, Preservative (202, 211)), Thickened Cream (Contains Milk), Glycerine, Parmesan Cheese (Contains Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme (Non-Animal Rennet)), Guar Gum (412), Stabiliser (Contains Emulsifier (471)), Salt, Pepper White Ground, Preservative (202)

ALLERGENS

Contains Egg;Milk;Tree nuts



Country of Origin Made in Australia from at least 60% Australian ingredients

Preparation Instructions Heating times are a guide based on 1000-watt microwave and may vary depending on your appliance. Microwave: Heat muffins from chilled on HIGH for 40 seconds.

Storage Keep Frozen<-18°C. Thaw and Store refrigerated below 5°C and use within 5 days.

Frozen Shelf Life 364 days

Refrigerated Shelf Life 5 days

INNER CARTON

Serves 6 serves per carton

Gross Weight 0.92kg

Barcode 9331043023758

OUTER CARTON

Gross Weight 3.69kg

Barcode 19331043023755

QUICK INFO

